CORNER16.v2 /AC-6 TY
17,8
24
YT
max 16 mm corner furniture
1 DIMENSIONS 2 MOUNTING
A6
C6
scissors pliers solder soldering iron screwdriver drill
4.1
LENGTHS
saw
4.2 4.3
A6
C6
C6
5.1
DIMENSIONS OF THE SPACE TO INSTALL LED SOURCE
5.2
1
T
2
T
1
Y
2
Y
s ck
C6
A6
1
Y
2
Y
1
T
2
T
1
Y
2
Y
1
T
2
T
30°
60° 60° 60°
30° 30°
end cap
end cap
3
diffuser C6 click
diffuser A6 slide
connector T 180 deg
mounting plate T
mounting plate Y cone
mounting plate Y
luminaire 6 mm longer
than LED profile
length of the
LED profile
A6            1 mm shorterdiffuser
than LED profile /1m
A6
C6
           1 mm shorterdiffuser
than LED profile /1m
+3 m
m
+3 m
m
16.20.64”
5
0.
2”
16.20.64”
5.
6
0.
22
”
+1 (865) 339 4956
DISTRIBUTED BY
7669 Clinton Highway,
Powell, Tennessee, 37849
Wired 4 Signs USA
Power cord hole
A6
9.1
MOUNTING
1
2
mounting plate Y
1
Y
mounting plate Y cone
2
Y
1
T
mounting plate T
2
T
connector T 180 deg
T connector may be used to make extra long
profiles by connecting multiple profiles.
1000 mm 1000 mm 1000 mm ...
CONNECTORS
POWER SUPPLY13
TOPMET Light Kłosowicz Wiśniewski Sp. z o. o.
Ostrowska 354 | 61-312 Poznań | POLAND
tel.: +48 61 872 75 00  www.topmet.pl
07.2023
1
Y
2
Y
1
T
10.1
9.2
1
2
9.3 9.4
10.2 10.3 10.4
2
T
11.2 11.3
LED power supply
MOUNTING OF THE DIFFUSERS
7.1 7.2
MOUNTING OF THE END CAPS
MOUNTING OF THE LED SOURCE
6.1 6.3 6.4
7.3 8.1
6.5
8.2
End cap with marked space to bore
the holes to run the power cable
11.1
12.1 12.2 12.3
We recommend
glueing end caps
A6
s
A6
ck
C6
6.2
Deburring
of holes
+1 (865) 339 4956
DISTRIBUTED BY
7669 Clinton Highway,
Powell, Tennessee, 37849
Wired 4 Signs USA